

ORDER

OD – 96

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CENTRAL EXCISE)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/31/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA-II
VERSUS
M/S. BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
The Hon'ble Justice RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date : 14th December 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Advocate
... for appellant.

Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee Pal, Advocate
... for respondent.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on January 18, 2024 along with Central Excise Appeal No.22 of 2009.
2. On the next date fixed, learned counsel for the parties shall bring all relevant rules and notifications having bearing on the controversy involved in the present appeals.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)