

OD-17

CEXA/31/2009

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (Central Excise)
ORIGINAL SIDE

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
KOLKATA-II

-Versus-

M/S. BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 29th February, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. K. K., Maiti, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Rajshree, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: As prayed by learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter on 4th April, 2024.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

As.