

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/31/2009
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
KOLKATA II
VS
M/S. BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 27th June, 2024

*Appearance :
Sri Vipul Kundalia, Adv.
Smt. Manasi Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the appellant.*

*Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Adv.
...for the respondent.*

Smt. Manasi Mukherjee, learned standing counsel for the appellant and Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, learned counsel for the respondent jointly state that there are some matters pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court which may have some bearing on the question involved in the present appeal and, therefore, the case may be adjourned.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of August, 2024.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

