

OD 29

ORDER SHEET
CEXA/31/2009
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA-II
VS
M/S. BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date: 24th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee Pal, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, let this matter again appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)